TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
Sub:
Ref: (1)
(2)
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Officers in

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of linde rs )
Chassis numbei Asa licable
9 ne number or
mber in the case of battery
erated vehicle
Engi
n
o
U
motor As applicable
10. Fuel used Diesel
11. H. P. 2.4 Kw @ 3000 rpm2
L2. Cubic ca aci 1331 cc
13. Makers classification 2130 0lA 4WD Bharat (Trem)
Sta e-iII A
Ma h ind ra
74. Wheel base 1560 mm.,E
Seatin CA acl 1
16. Co lou r Asa licable
17. ULW unladen wei ht 846 K S
18. ross veh icleG.V.W. (G
e ht LRro W eRI ) rste e( dI
aden e h t a s certs efi d) bY
ht e am un at uct rre
846 Kgs.
19. Number, desc
and ply rating
decla red
ription, size
of tyres as
by the
manufacturer
a Front axle 180/85 D12, 6 PR
b Rear Axle 9.5 x 18 8PR20. ste red Ax ew th
a Front Axle Faw 398 K s
b Rear Axle Raw 448 K s.27.
a o fe a ne th ht Uo Tt ar 2913 mm
b Rear over han
Overall width 1061 mm
d Overall hei ht 1330 mm
e ir'4 n rG Uo )Un IC ae ra Cn e 330 mm
2
Maker's name s
Aku rl
400
4.
o
le
iler
c.
3
Based on the dr
secretary-Ill uno- o"r;.ot"ent
verification of the vehicre
Dated! 21.07.2023 ,..r,
the type approval certificate num
tt. u"ni.t"-lffir'"**.".0 :' the testing agency ARAr pune,
made there under.
th the provisions of motor vehicle act
M. Ravic
Assis
Che pau Che
by the Assistant
ber AASN 0582.
it is certified that
19BB and rules
yr-7
All the Registerin